

## LEGENDARY COMPANIES ANNOUNCES RELOCATION OF WEST COAST MANUFACTURING AND DISTRIBUTION FACILITY

Legendary Companies Strives to Improve Product Quality and Customer Service

CHATTANOOGA, TN, UNITED STATES, March 1, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Legendary Companies has announced the relocation of its West Coast wheel manufacturing facility and distribution center, which has been in operation since 2013 in City of Industry, California. This move is part of a multi-layer process to provide customers with a more consistent supply of high-quality products and improve the customer service experience across all brands in the Legendary Companies group.

The relocation of the manufacturing and distribution operations comes as Legendary Companies evolves its wheel company operations, with a vision for product line expansion, improved inventory, and better customer service.

Legendary Companies will continue to offer original and custom steel wheels for classic cars, muscle cars and hot rods as it has for more than 25 years to its customer network, which includes domestic and international distributors, dealers and individuals. Legendary Companies will service the needs of the end user customer through its well-known brands from Coker Tire, <u>Wheel Vintiques</u> and Roadster Wire Wheel.

Legendary Companies has facilities in Tennessee, Michigan, Virginia and Germany to accommodate the relocation of the manufacturing and distribution operations, and the staff is focused on customer satisfaction through the relocation and restructuring process.

## About Legendary Companies

Legendary Companies is comprised of <u>Coker Tire Company</u>, <u>Corvette Central</u>, Zip Products, Inc., Wheel Vintiques, Specialty Wheel, Roadster Wire Wheel, Universal Vintage Tire and Great Race, as well as German tire distributor MOR (Munchner Oldtimer Reifen). The group of companies has hundreds of years of combined manufacturing experience and serves the auto enthusiast market with product offerings that allow enthusiasts to accelerate their automotive passion.

Tommy Lee Byrd

Legendary Companies +1 800-251-6336 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/692710810

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.